	INTRODUCED BY ALDERMAN	And the latest space of th		
BILL NO. 1298		ORDINANCE NO.	1253	

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN MUTUAL LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF NORMANDY FOR POLICE SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City of Normandy currently provides police services to Cool Valley and an efficient and effective collaborative relationship now exists between the two communities which serves the residents of Cool Valley especially well by providing enhanced police protection while controlling costs to taxpayers; and

WHEREAS, the leadership and governing body of both Normandy and Cool Valley believe that continuing this agreement on the terms hereinafter set forth for the services described therein will be in the best interests of the residents and taxpayers of each community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF COOL VALLEY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section One. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and enter into an agreement on behalf of the City of Cool Valley with the City of Normandy, Missouri, regarding police services in substantial accord with the Mutual Law Enforcement Assistance Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference, together with such amendments or revisions thereto in form and substance as may be approved by the Mayor and City Attorney.

The Mayor is further authorized to execute such additional documents and take such administrative steps as may be necessary to carry out the intent of the agreement approved hereby and the program referenced therein.

Section Two. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN FOR THE CITY OF COOL VALLEY THIS 28th DAY OF February, 2018.

AYES: D. Johnson, F. Blackwell, A. Robinson NAYS: 🔉

ABSENT: & Attest: APPROVED THIS <u>28th</u> DAY OF <u>February</u>, 2018. Attest: